

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 222
by Senator Murray

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 2 through 4 and insert

"To amend and reenact R.S. 13:5107(D)(1) and to enact Code of Civil Procedure Articles 1201(D) and 3955(D), relative to service of process; to provide relative to time periods for service and interruptions; to provide relative to certain"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 8, change "(D)" to "(D)(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 15, after "party." delete the remainder of the line and lines 16 and 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 1 through 29 and insert

"This requirement may be expressly waived by the defendant in such action by any written waiver. **If not waived, a timely request for service of citation upon the defendant shall interrupt the period in which service must be requested, notwithstanding insufficient or erroneous service.**

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, delete lines 1 through 29

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, delete lines 1 through 29 and insert

"Section 2. Code of Civil Procedure Articles 1201(D) and 3955(D) are hereby enacted to read as follows:

Art. 1201. Citation; waiver; delay for service

* * *

D. If not waived, a timely request for service of citation upon the defendant shall interrupt the period in which service must be requested, notwithstanding insufficient or erroneous service.

* * *

Art. 3955. Service of petition

* * *

D. If not waived, a timely request for service of citation upon the defendant shall interrupt the period in which service must be requested, notwithstanding insufficient or erroneous service."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 5, delete lines 1 through 24